
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-882 Name:

Status:Type: Other Business Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/17/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/2/2024

Title: Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a Chapter 380 Economic
Development Program Agreement by and between the City of El Paso, Texas and Notes Live Inc, in
support of the construction of a 12,500 seat amphitheater at Northeast Corner of Cohen Avenue and
Gateway Boulevard North, El Paso, Texas. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and
provided that Company expends or causes to expend a minimum of $80,000,000 in Qualified
Expenditures for the Project and secures an operator contract for a minimum 40 national touring
events per year, City agrees to provide Applicant with incentives totaling $30,900,208 over the term of
this Agreement. Incentives will take the form of a Real and Business Personal Property Tax Rebate; a
Sales and Use Tax Rebate; a Mixed Beverage and Gross Receipts Tax Rebate; a Development Fee
Waiver; a Construction Materials Sales Tax Rebate; and an 8-year Development Note backed by the
Texas Economic Development Fund. Incentives also include the conveyance of City-owned land in
accordance with Chapter 253.0125 of the Texas Local Government Code, executed via separate
Contract of Sale.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ED - Reso 380 Agreement with Notes Live, 2. Notes Live 380 agreement, 3. CC 38 & 39 - Notes
Live Approvals

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council7/2/2024 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 4
Economic and International Development, Karina Brasgalla, (915) 212-0094

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a Chapter 380 Economic
Development Program Agreement by and between the City of El Paso, Texas and Notes Live Inc, in support of
the construction of a 12,500 seat amphitheater at Northeast Corner of Cohen Avenue and Gateway Boulevard
North, El Paso, Texas. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and provided that Company
expends or causes to expend a minimum of $80,000,000 in Qualified Expenditures for the Project and secures
an operator contract for a minimum 40 national touring events per year, City agrees to provide Applicant with

El Paso, TX Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-882, Version: 1

incentives totaling $30,900,208 over the term of this Agreement. Incentives will take the form of a Real and
Business Personal Property Tax Rebate; a Sales and Use Tax Rebate; a Mixed Beverage and Gross Receipts
Tax Rebate; a Development Fee Waiver; a Construction Materials Sales Tax Rebate; and an 8-year
Development Note backed by the Texas Economic Development Fund. Incentives also include the
conveyance of City-owned land in accordance with Chapter 253.0125 of the Texas Local Government Code,
executed via separate Contract of Sale.

El Paso, TX Printed on 7/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

